ECCSE Product Data Sheet

LUBRICANTS

Super ATV Portal Blood Gear Oil

High Impact Gear Oil

Special high-performance gear oil that is formulated to provide extended service in Portal Gear Lifts.

Features and Benefits
* Non-foaming
* Readily separates water
* Superior resistance to oxidation
* Excellent anti-wear performance
* Exceptional corrosion and rust protection

» Good low temperature performance characteristics

Applications
« Portal Gear Lifts
» Gear boxes

« Off-highway, mining and agriculture

Typical Properties
Test Method

Product Code

Viscosity, cSt @ 40°C ASTM D-445
Viscosity, cSt @ 100°C ASTM D-445
Viscosity Index

Pour Point, °C ASTM D-97
Color ASTM D-1500
4-Ball Wear, (mm), 40kg ASTM D-4172
API Gravity, 60°F ASTM D-1298
Density, Ibs/gal Calculated

ICP Metals, Phosphorous, ppm

Typical
332120
149.9
15.6
106
-13°C
Red
0.55
28.2
7.38

325

Always follow equipment manufacturers’ recommendations for appropriate viscosity grade.
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