



LUBRICANTS



Product Data Sheet

Super ATV Portal Blood Gear Oil

High Impact Gear Oil

Special high-performance gear oil that is formulated to provide extended service in Portal Gear Lifts.

Features and Benefits

- Non-foaming
- Readily separates water
- Superior resistance to oxidation
- Excellent anti-wear performance
- Exceptional corrosion and rust protection
- Good low temperature performance characteristics

Applications

- Portal Gear Lifts
- Gear boxes
- Off-highway, mining and agriculture

Typical Properties

	Test Method	Typical
Product Code		332120
Viscosity, cSt @ 40°C	ASTM D-445	149.9
Viscosity, cSt @ 100°C	ASTM D-445	15.6
Viscosity Index		106
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D-97	-13°C
Color	ASTM D-1500	Red
4-Ball Wear, (mm), 40kg	ASTM D-4172	0.55
API Gravity, 60°F	ASTM D-1298	28.2
Density, lbs/gal	Calculated	7.38
ICP Metals, Phosphorous, ppm		325

Always follow equipment manufacturers' recommendations for appropriate viscosity grade.

Rev. 01/26



1-800-566-4853



East Greenbush, NY



www.nu-tierbrands.com

